
1 HARDING, L SHETTLESTON HARRIERS 35-39 00:29:32
2 BRANNEY, S CITY OF GLASGOW AC 40-44 00:29:37
3 MARR, L BABCOCK PITREAVIE 35-39 00:29:48
4 THOMSON, T BABCOCK PITREAVIE 35-39 00:30:06
5 ARMITAGE, S ABERDEEN AAC 35-39 00:30:46
6 ROBERTS, K BABCOCK PITREAVIE 40-44 00:31:53
7 HUGHES, ANNE-MARIE SHETTLESTON HARRIERS 35-39 00:32:13
8 MURRAY, B WESTERLANDS CCC 40-44 00:32:15
9 SINCLAIR, M CITY OF GLASGOW AC 40-44 00:32:58

10 MONTEITH, D LOUDOUN RUNNERS AC 45-49 00:32:59
11 STAFFORD, M ABERDEEN AAC 40-44 00:33:00
12 MENHENNETT, C WESTERLANDS CCC 40-44 00:33:48
13 LEMONCELLO, P FIFE AC 50-54 00:33:51
14 HANLON, G DUNDEE HAWKHILL H 40-44 00:33:59
15 ROBERTSON, M DUNDEE ROADRUNNERS 50-54 00:34:06
16 GALBRAITH, D GIFFNOCK NORTH AAC 35-39 00:34:08
17 MCPHERSON, K AYRODYNAIC TRI CLUB 35-39 00:34:12
18 BOYD, E AYR SEAFORTH AAC 40-44 00:34:33
19 SCOTT, A IRVINE AC 35-39 00:34:51
20 THOMAS, M WESTERLANDS CCC 35-39 00:35:12
21 MCGARRY, L IRVINE AC 40-44 00:35:35
22 HAY, A GREENOCK GLENPARK H 40-44 00:35:38
23 THOMPSON, C CITY OF GLASGOW AC 40-44 00:36:29
24 MACPHERSON, H WESTERLANDS CCC 40-44 00:36:53
25 STRACHAN, A DUNDEE ROADRUNNERS 45-49 00:36:57
26 MCLACHLAN, E FIFE AC 40-44 00:38:04
27 BURKE, M IRVINE AC 35-39 00:38:19
28 FLYNN, A KIRKINTILLOCH OLY 40-44 00:38:26
29 MOORE, M KILBARCHAN AAC 60+ 00:41:29
30 SUTHERLAND, L KIRKINTILLOCH OLY 40-44 00:41:35
31 WOOD, E CITY OF EDINBURGH 35-39 00:42:00
32 PORTEOUS, A MARYHILL HARRIERS 45-49 00:43:05
33 PORTEOUS, S MARYHILL HARRIERS 40-44 00:44:27

National Masters Cross Country 1998 - Women Results



Club Total
1 Babcock(Pitreavie(AAC 3 4 6 13
2 City(of(Glasgow(AC 2 9 23 34
3 Westerlands(CCC 8 12 20 40
4 Irvine(AC 19 21 27 67

Positions



1 STEWART, E RON HILL CAMBUSLANG 40-44 37:44
2 VARNEY, K METRO ABERDEEN 40-44 38:45
3 KIRKWOOD, B MIZUNO RACING CLUB 45-49 38:59
4 GARDNER, B CALNE RUNNING CLUB 40-44 39:05
5 CLYNE, F METRO ABERDEEN 40-44 39:15
6 MALTMAN, N TEVIOTDALE H 40-44 39:19
7 MCDOUGALL, C RON HILL CAMBUSLANG 45-49 39:34
8 JENKINS, A RON HILL CAMBUSLANG 45-49 39:38
9 MCCUE, K FIFE AC 40-44 39:39

10 HASKET, C DUNDEE HAWKHILL H 40-44 39:39
11 SIM, G MORAY ROAD RUNNERS 45-49 39:47
12 YOUNGSON, C METRO ABERDEEN 50-54 39:49
13 STEWART, I FMC CARNEGIE H 40-44 40:17
14 MILLER, C IRVINE AC 40-44 40:20
15 SPENCE, C IBM SPANGO VALLEY 45-49 40:23
16 HANRATTY, J CLYDESDALE H 45-49 40:26
17 BARTON, F RON HILL CAMBUSLANG 40-44 40:34
18 COWIE, D FORRES H 45-49 40:37
19 JENNINGS, P METRO ABERDEEN 40-44 40:44
20 GOUGH, B RON HILL CAMBUSLANG 45-49 40:57
21 BOYD, W AYR SEAFORTH AAC 40-44 41:00
22 HURLEY, F RON HILL CAMBUSLANG 45-49 41:05
23 MCLINDEN, A HAMILTON H 45-49 41:15
24 CLARK, G FMC CARNEGIE H 40-44 41:25
25 STEWART, J METRO ABERDEEN 45-49 41:28
26 MARTIN, J FALKIRK VICTORIA H 40-44 41:32
27 MILNE, G MORAY ROAD RUNNERS 50-54 41:36
28 BORLAND, S DUNDEE HAWKHILL H 40-44 41:37
29 HILL, L DUMFRIES RC 40-44 41:40
30 MCDONALD, M CLYDESDALE H 45-49 41:45
31 WHITE, J IRVINE AC 45-49 42:05
32 STEWART, A AYR SEAFORTH AAC 40-44 42:11
33 DUNCAN, K BABCOCK PITREAVIE 50-54 42:15
34 WALSH, P DUMBARTON AAC 40-44 42:25
35 CHADDERTON, D DUMFRIES RC 50-54 42:28
36 HOWIE, B CITY OF EDINBURGH 45-49 42:29
37 DYMOND, D RON HILL CAMBUSLANG 40-44 42:32
38 PATERSON, E MORAY ROAD RUNNERS 45-49 42:32
39 KERR, S DUNDEE HAWKHILL H 40-44 42:32
40 YOUNG, R CLYDESDALE H 50-54 42:35
41 MCKERRACHER, P FALKIRK VICTORIA H 40-44 42:35
42 SURGENOR, J IRVINE AC 40-44 42:38
43 HUTTON, E LASSWADE AC 40-44 42:38
44 SMYTH, E IBM SPANGO VALLEY 40-44 42:43

National Masters Cross Country 1998 - Men Results



45 SHIELDS, J CLYDESDALE H 50-54 42:56
46 STEVENSON, J IRVINE AC 40-44 43:10
47 QUINN, J RON HILL CAMBUSLANG 40-44 43:12
48 PETRIE, D KILBARCHAN AAC 40-44 43:25
49 SMITH, J HADDINGTON ELP 45-49 43:28
50 HARLEY, T HADDINGTON ELP 40-44 43:33
51 SCOTT, D CITY OF EDINBURGH 40-44 43:36
52 ROSSBOROUGH, R CLYDESDALE H 40-44 43:39
53 JOSS, C BELLAHOUSTON H 40-44 43:40
54 DICKIE, M HADDINGTON ELP 40-44 43:46
55 CARTWRIGHT, P FALKIRK VICTORIA H 55-59 43:47
56 SMITH, C CITY OF EDINBURGH 45-49 43:49
57 FLEMING, G WESTERLANDS CCC 50-54 43:53
58 CAIRNS, G JW KILMARNOCK H 40-44 44:05
59 EVANS, F JW KILMARNOCK H 45-49 44:17
60 CAMPBELL, B HAMILTON H 50-54 44:19
61 MCLATCHIE, A IRVINE AC 40-44 44:19
62 KELLY, P LAW & DISTRICT AAC 50-54 44:21
63 MEWSE, D KILBARCHAN AAC 45-49 44:21
64 EAGLESHAM, S RON HILL CAMBUSLANG 40-44 44:25
65 STRAWHORN, J AYR SEAFORTH AAC 40-44 44:31
66 GEDDES, D GARSCUBE H 40-44 44:38
67 MCGREGOR, G TROON TORTOISES AC 50-54 44:40
68 WILLIAMSON, I METRO ABERDEEN 40-44 45:05
69 HARPER, J SPRINGBURN H 50-54 45:08
70 HUNTER, D CITY OF EDINBURGH 40-44 45:11
71 MCCULLOCH, T AYR SEAFORTH AAC 45-49 45:14
72 SAMUEL, A TEVIOTDALE H 45-49 45:16
73 DOLAN, P CLYDESDALE H 45-49 45:17
74 CANNON, F TEVIOTDALE H 50-54 45:17
75 MCPAKE, T RON HILL CAMBUSLANG 45-49 45:20
76 CHEYNE, R IRVINE AC 50-54 45:23
77 FLETCHER, D DUMBARTON AAC 45-49 45:23
78 GAVIN, J FERRANTI AAC 45-49 45:22
79 BEGLEY, B CITY OF EDINBURGH 50-54 45:27
80 GUNSTONE, D FIFE AC 45-49 45:30
81 DAY, W FALKIRK VICTORIA H 50-54 45:36
82 MACINNES, J KILBARCHAN AAC 45-49 45:40
83 GOURLEY, J LAW & DISTRICT AAC 50-54 45:50
84 SIMPSON, C ABERDEEN AAC 50-54 45:57
85 NICHOL, A FMC CARNEGIE H 50-54 46:04
86 MCLAUGHLIN, W GREENOCK GLENPARK H 40-44 46:04
87 EDWARDS, M ABERDEEN AAC 55-59 46:08
88 GORDON, I RON HILL CAMBUSLANG 50-54 46:11
89 MCLEAN, G KIRKINTILLOCH OLY 50-54 46:17
90 MCGREGOR, P VICTORIA PARK AAC 45-49 46:20



91 WESTON, K FERRANTI AAC 50-54 46:47
92 LAW, A AYR SEAFORTH AAC 40-44 46:55
93 COCKBURN, B CITY OF EDINBURGH 45-49 47:05
94 GALLIE, A LINLITHGOW AC 40-44 47:15
95 DAVERS, T DUMFRIES RC 50-54 47:17
96 HOGG, A TEVIOTDALE H 50-54 47:27
97 MCLEOD, A DUNDEE ROADRUNNERS 50-54 47:29
98 MCFALL, B CITY OF EDINBURGH 65-69 47:31
99 MACEWEN, A CITY OF EDINBURGH 40-44 47:32

100 GOLDSWORTH, J WIGTONSHIRE AC 40-44 47:35
101 HANLON, G DUNDEE HAWKHILL H 40-44 47:39
102 THOM, F SPRINGBURN H 45-49 47:47
103 PADDEN, D ARRAN RUNNERS 45-49 47:52
104 BROWN, I DUMFRIES RC 40-44 48:01
105 HUGHES, B HAMILTON H 40-44 48:05
106 SHAW, R LINLITHGOW AC 40-44 48:10
107 DRYDEN, J GARSCUBE H 45-49 48:12
108 GREIVE, A FMC CARNEGIE H 40-44 48:13
109 SPENCE, B TEVIOTDALE H 45-49 48:23
110 MACDONALD, D LOCHABER AC 55-59 48:26
111 HAY, N GREENOCK GLENPARK H 40-44 48:33
112 DUNCAN, R DUMBARTON AAC 45-49 48:36
113 FORREST, G LINLITHGOW AC 45-49 48:36
114 ARMSTRONG, D LINLITHGOW AC 40-44 48:45
115 FLINN, M IRVINE AC 45-49 48:49
116 SIMPSON, C BABCOCK PITREAVIE 40-44 48:49
117 LAMONT, C LINLITHGOW AC 45-49 48:51
118 WILSON, W DUMBARTON AAC 40-44 48:54
119 MAITLAND, J LOCHABER AC 60-64 49:08
120 SHANKS, R CALDERGLEN H 45-49 49:16
121 LAWLOR, T FMC CARNEGIE H 50-54 49:28
122 HENDERSON, H EAST KILBRIDE AAC 40-44 49:34
123 DUNN, I GARSCUBE H 40-44 49:36
124 HARRIS, R HADDINGTON ELP 45-49 49:36
125 OWENS, J SPRINGBURN H 40-44 49:36
126 HILL, A SPRINGBURN H 45-49 49:47
127 GIBSON, H HAMILTON H 65-69 49:53
128 CAMERON, S CITY OF EDINBURGH 55-59 49:54
129 BENNISON, G FIFE AC 50-54 49:58
130 BURROWS, G LINLITHGOW AC 45-49 50:01
131 KELLY, T DUMBARTON AAC 40-44 50:10
132 MCCAIN, F HADDINGTON ELP 45-49 50:27
133 MCNEIL, K KIRKINTILLOCH OLY 40-44 50:29
134 MORTON, D SPRINGBURN H 55-59 50:32
135 TRACEY, T IBM SPANGO VALLEY 40-44 50:35
136 MCGILL, R DUNDEE ROADRUNNERS 45-49 50:42



137 CAMPBELL, I KIRKINTILLOCH OLY 45-49 50:44
138 MCLACHLAN, R FIFE AC 45-49 50:51
139 BELL, A FERRANTI AAC 40-44 50:57
140 MCCASKEY, W CITY OF EDINBURGH 60-64 50:58
141 WHITE, C AYR SEAFORTH AAC 45-49 51:15
142 JACKSON, A FERRANTI AAC 45-49 51:17
143 JOHNSTONE, B ABERDEEN AAC 45-49 51:21
144 MUIR, A CALDERGLEN H 50-54 51:29
145 FARRELL, W SPRINGBURN H 60-64 51:40
146 RUDZINSKI, P CLYDESDALE H 45-49 51:49
147 BLAIR, B HUNTERS BOG T 40-44 51:53
148 MURDOCK, N ABERDEEN AAC 50-54 52:01
149 KENNEDY, G CLYDESDALE H 40-44 52:05
150 PEARSON, L CLYDESDALE H 50-54 52:21
151 SPARK, W TROON TORTOISES AC 60-64 52:29
152 DIFFEY, J PETERHEAD AAC 50-54 52:36
153 KETTLES, R LASSWADE AC 60-64 52:40
154 RUSSELL, S KILBARCHAN AAC 40-44 52:46
155 MARSHALL, I SPRINGBURN H 45-49 53:10
156 DURNAN, M KIRKINTILLOCH OLY 45-49 53:42
157 HAMILL, W HAMILTON H 65-69 53:51
158 DRUMMOND, J CENTRAL AC 45-49 53:59
159 DRYSDALE, W LAW & DISTRICT AAC 60-64 54:05
160 HODELET, R GREENOCK GLENPARK H 55-59 54:16
161 RAMAGE, E EAST KILBRIDE AAC 40-44 55:35
162 MORRISON, R FIFE AC 50-54 55:56
163 LONGWORTH, P HAMILTON H 45-49 56:13
164 IRVINE, S GARSCUBE H 50-54 56:20
165 BUCHANAN, M CALDERGLEN H 45-49 56:48
166 INGLIS, G SPRINGBURN H 55-59 56:59
167 PAUL, D AYR SEAFORTH AAC 50-54 57:34
168 MCDOUGALL, J DUMFRIES RC 60-64 58:39
169 SCOTT, E HUNTERS BOG T 45-49 58:59
170 MORTON, J IRVINE AC 40-44 1:01:56
171 COONEY, J FERRANTI AAC 65-69 1:04:32
172 DUNCAN, A STORNOWAY RC 70+ 1:18:27



Club Total
1 Ron%Hill%Cambuslang%H 1 7 8 17 33
2 Metro%Aberdeen%RC 2 5 12 19 38
3 Clydesdale%H 16 30 40 45 131
4 Irvine%AC 14 31 42 46 133
5 Dundee%Hawkhill%H 10 28 39 101 178
6 Ayr%Seaforth%AAC 21 32 65 71 189
7 Falkirk%Victoria%H 26 41 55 81 203
8 City%of%Edinburgh 36 51 56 70 213
9 FMC%Carnegie%H 13 24 85 108 230
10 Teviotdale%H 6 72 74 96 248
11 Dumfries%RC 29 35 95 104 263
12 Haddington%ELP 49 50 54 124 277
13 Hamilton%H 23 60 105 127 315
14 Dumbarton%AAC 34 77 112 118 341
15 Kilbarchan%AAC 48 63 82 154 347
16 Fife%AC 9 80 129 138 356
17 Springburn%H 69 102 125 126 422
18 Linlithgow%AC 94 106 113 114 427
19 Ferranti%AAC 78 91 139 142 450
20 Garscube%H 66 107 123 164 460
21 Aberdeen%AAC 84 87 143 148 462
22 Kirkintilloch%Oly 89 133 137 156 515

Positions


